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John A. Rankin 

26715 SW Baker Rd 
Sherwood, OR 97140 

Phone: 503-625-9710 

Fax: 503-625-9709 

E-mail: john@johnrankin.com 

Steve Abel 

Stoel Rives, LLP 

900 SW 5th Ave, Suite 2600 

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-294-9599 

Fax: 503-220-2486 

E-mail: swabel@stoel.com 

Cozette Tran-Caffee 

Lane Powell PC 
601 SW Second Ave, Suite 2100 

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone: 503-778-2108 

Fax: 503-778-2200 

E-mail:  trancaffeec@lanepowell.com 

Human Nature 

Vaughn Brown, Senior Consultant 

5704 S.W. Hamilton 

Portland, OR 97221 

Phone: 503-297-6009 

Fax: 503-230-4877 

E-mail: Nature@hevanet.com 

Michael Robinson 

Perkins Coie, LLP 

1120 NW Couch St, Tenth Floor 

Portland, OR 97209-4128 
Phone: 503-727-2222 

Fax: 503-727-2264 

E-mail: mrobinson@perkinscoie.com 

Winterbrook Planning 

Jesse Winterowd, AICP 
310 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1100 

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-827-4422 

E-mail: jesse@winterbrookplanning.com 

Scott Keillor, Columbia Planning & Design, 

885 Methodist Rd 

Hood River, OR 97031 

Phone: 503-541-806-1535 

Fax: 541-386-1353 

Email: scott@columbiaplanning.com 

John Bridges 

Brown, Tarlow & Bridges, P.C. 

515 E. First St. 

Newberg, OR 97132 

Phone: 503-538-3138 

Fax: 503-538-9812 

E-mail: John@newberglaw.com 

Mike Cannon 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 

1220 SW Morrison ST., Suite 700 

Portland, OR 97205 

Phone: 503- 224-0333 

Fax: 503-224-1851 

e-mail: mcannon@swca.com 

Catherine A. Wright 

Tankersley & Wright, LLC 

PO Box 625 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: 503-472-0344 

Fax: 503-472-7629 

E-mail: catherine@twslaw.net 

Jeffrey G. Condit 

Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager, Carlson 

3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower 

111 S.W. Fifth Ave 

Portland, OR 97204-3699 
Phone: 503-224-5858 

Fax: 503-224-0155 

E-mail: condit@millernash.com 

Andrew H. Stamp, P.C. 

Kruse-Mercantile 

Professional Offices, Suite 9 

4248 Galewood Street 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Phone: 503-675-4318 

Fax: 503-675-4319 

E-mail: andrewstamp@comcast.net 

Alan M. Sorem 

Saalfeld Griggs PC 
250 Church St. SE, Suite 200 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-399-1070 

Fax: 503-371-2927 

asorem@sglaw.com 

Website: www.sglaw.com 

Wallace W. Lien, PC 

1775 32nd Place NE 

Salem, OR 97303 

Phone: 503-585-0105 

Fax: 503-585-0106 

E-mail: wlien@lienlaw.com 

Frank Walker & Associates 

1480 Jamestown St. SE 

Salem, OR 97303 

Phone: 503-588-8001 

Fax: 503-588-8007 

E-mail: frankwalker@comcast.net 

Walter R. Gowell 

P.O. Box 480 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: 503-472-5141 

Fax: 503-472-4713 

E-mail: wgowell@hrglawyers.com 

Kenneth J Diener Architect / Planner 

KJD Architecture pc 

670 SW Tanglewood Cir 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: 503.970.6894 

Email: kend@kjdarch.com 

www.kjdarch.com 

http://www.houzz.com/pro/kjdarch/ public 

Aron Faegre & Associates 

520 SW Yamhill 
Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-222-2546 

Fax: 503-222-6529 

E-mail: faegre@onemain.com 

Attorney at Law 

Ross Day - Day Law, P.C. 

15055 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 170 

Portland, Oregon 97224 

(503) 747-2705 
(503) 624-2599 fax 

ross@daylawpc.com 

Kirsten Van Loo 

Van Loo 2 Associates, LLC - PMB #234 

14845 SW Murray Scholls Drive, Suite 110 

Beaverton, OR. 97007 

Phone: 503-956-4180 

E-mail: kirstenvanloo@netzero.net 

Matt Scheidegger CES NW 

15573 SW Bangy Rd., Suite 300 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Phone: 503-968-6655 
Fax: 503-968-2595 

E-mail: mscheid@cesnw.com 

Jordan Ramis PC 

James D. Howsley & Timothy V. Ramis 

Two Centerpointe Dr., 6th Floor 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Phone: 503-598-7070 

Fax: 503-598-7373 

E-mail: James. Howsley@jordanramis.com 

Timothy.ramis@jordanramis.com 

Gazeley Assoc. 

Sandra Gazeley 

7275 Ne Haugen Road 

Corvallis, OR 97330 

Phone: 541-752-2137 

Ron Pomeroy, AICP 

Navigation Land Use Consulting, LLC 

PO Box 1514 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: 503-687-3012 

Email: ron@navigationlanduse.com 
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Shane Latimer, PhD CSE 

Project Director / Sen Env Planner 

SCS Engineers 

15940 SW 72nd Avenue 

Portland, OR. 97224 
Phone: 503-208-3706 

Email: SLatimer@scsengineers.com 

AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC. 

12965 SW Herman Rd, suite 100, Tualatin, 

OR 97062 

Phone: 503-563-6151 

E-mail: keith@aks-eng.com 

Stuntzner Engineering and Forestry 

2137 19th Ave. 

Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Phone: 503-357-5717 

Fax: 503-357-5698 

E-mail: info@stuntzner.com 

Teresa Engeldinger 

Oregon Planning Consultants 

142 NE 39th Avenue 

Hillsboro, OR 97124 

Phone: 503-686-9967 

E-mail: t.engel@live.com 

Elaine McDonald 

Westlake Consultants, Inc. 

15115 SW Sequoia Parkway, Ste. 150 

Tigard, OR 97224 

Phone: 503-684-0652 

Fax: 503-624-0157 

E-mail: emcdonald@westlakeconsultants.com 

Trisha Clark 

NW Land Planning 

PO Box 3011 
Newberg, OR 97132 

Phone: 503-330-2019 

E-Mail: trisha_clark@hotmail.com 

Haugeberg, Rueter, Gowell, Fredricks, Higgins & 

McKeegan 

PO Box 480, McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: 503-472-5141 

Fax: 503-472-4713 

E-Mail: sjustice@onlinemac.com 

Ric Stephens or Tom McConnell, AICP 

Alpha Community Development 

9200 SW Nimbus Ave 

Beaverton, OR 97008 

Phone: 503-452-8003 

Fax: 503-452-8043 

ric.stephens@alphacommunity.com 

cha.mcconnell@alphacommunity.com 

Jeff Caines, AICP Land Use Planner 

SR Design LLC 

8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite 232 

Beaverton, OR 97008 

Phone: 503-469-1213 

Fax: 503-469-8553 

Email: jeffc@srdllc.com 

Jenica Cogdill 

WRG Design 

5415 SW Westgate Drive 

Portland, OR 97221 

Phone: 503-419-2500 

Fax: 503-419-2600 

www.wrgdesign.com 

E-mail: Jenica.cogdill@wrgdesign.com 

Damoude Consulting Engineers, LLC 

P O Box 163 

Sheridan, OR 97378 

Phone: 971-237-6412 

E-mail: c.damoude@damoude.com 

Angelo Planning Group 

Frank Angelo, Catherine Corliss or Darci Rudzinski 

921 SW Washington St, Ste. #468 
Portland, OR 97205 

Phone: 503-224-6974, 

Fax: 503-227-3679 

E-mail: fangelo@angeloplanning.com; 

ccorliss@angeloplanning.com; 
drudzinski@angeloplanning.com 

Terry Anthony 

Welkin Engineering, P.C. 

7165 SW Fir Loop, #204 

Tigard, OR 97223 

Phone: 503-598-1866x30 

Fax: 503-598-1868 

E-mail: tla@welkinengineering.net 

Charles E. Harrell 

Buckley LeChevallier P.C. 

5300 Meadows Road, Suite 200 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Phone: 503-620-8900 
Fax: 503-620-4878 

E-mail: ceh@buckley-law.com 

Robin Scholetzky, AICP, LEED AP ND 
Principal, UrbanLens Planning 
Phone: 971-706-8720 

robin@urbanlensplanning.net 

Website: www.urbanplanning.net 

Oregon Certifications: DBE, ESB, WBE 

#9794 

Rich Catlin, Senior Planner 

Reece & Associates, Inc. 

Planning and Engineering Services 

321 First Ave. E., Suite 3B 

Albany, OR 97321 
Phone: 541-926-2428 

E-mail: rich@r-aengineering.com 

Martha Stiven 

Stiven Planning & Development Services, LLC 

148 B Avenue, Suite 100 

Lake Oswego, OR 97034 
Office: 503.607.0677 
Fax: 503.607.0686 

Email: mstiven@stivenplanning.com 

Mike Killion - Pacific Community Design 

13500 SW Pacific Hwy, PMB# 519 
Tigard, OR. 97223 

Phone: 503-941-9484 

Fax: 503-941-9485 
www.pacific-comunity.com 

Email: Stacy@pacific-comunity.com 

Gelardi Law P.C. 

Michael Gelardi 

4710 Village Plaza Loop, Suite 165 

Eugene OR 97401 

Phone: 541-689-3094 

gelardilaw.com  

Email: mike@gelardilaw.com 

Ed Murphy & Associates 

Land Use Planning and Development Services 

9875 SW Murdock Street 

Tigard, OR. 97224 

Phone: 503-624-4625 & Phone: 503-314-0677 

Fax: 503-968-1674 

Email: www.edmurphyplanning.com 

Stark Ackerman 

Black Helterline LLP 

805 SW Broadway, Suite 1900 

Portland, OR. 97205 

Phone: 503-224-5560 

Fax: 503-224-6148 

E-mail: sa@bhlaw.com 

Caroline E.K. MacLaren 

Black Helterline LLP 

805 SW Broadway, Suite 1900 

Portland, OR. 97205 

Phone: 503-224-5560 

Fax: 503-224-6148 

E-mail: ckm@bhlaw.com 

Robert Price, Planning Manager 

Harper Houf Peterson Righellis, Inc. 

205 SE Spokane St. 

Portland, OR. 97202 

Office: 503-221-1131 

Fax: 503-221-1141 

bobp@hhpr.com 

Keith Jones, Senior Planner 

Harper Houf Peterson Righellis, Inc. 

205 SE Spokane St. 

Portland, OR. 97202 

Office: 503-221-1131 

Fax: 503-221-1141 

keithj@hhpr.com 
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Lynnette Martino, Planner 
Brandi Dalton, Planner 
Multi/Tech Engineering, Inc. 
1155 13th Street SE 
Salem, OR. 97302 
Phone: 503-363-9227 
Fax: 503-364-1260 

Susan Baird 

Baird Law Office, LLC 

PO Box 373 

Dundee, OR 97115 
Phone: 971-832-9044 

susan@bairdlawoffices.com 

www.bairdlawoffices.com 

Casey Fergeson, PE, LEED AP 

Civil Engineer 
3J Consulting, Inc. 

5075 SW Griffith Drive, Suite 150 

Beaverton, OR. 97005 

Phone: 503-946-9365 x209 

Casey.fergeson@3j-consulting.com 

Civil Engineering-Water Resources-Land Use 

Planning 
www.3j-consulting.com 

Hamer Environmental 

Erin Colclazier 

P.O. Box 10705 

Portland, OR. 97210 

Phone: 360-420-4201 

www.HamerEnvironmental.com 

Erin@HamerEnvironmental.com 

Robert JL Thompson, MS, REHST, EIT 

Environmental Management Systems, Inc. 

4080 SE International Way, Suite B112 

Milwaukie, OR 97222 

Phone: 503-353-9691 Milwaukie, OR. 

Phone: 503-322-2700 Garibaldi, OR. 

Phone: 360-735-1109 Vancouver, WA 

RobertJL@envmgtsys.com 
WWW.envmgtsys.com 

Jesse Jaramillo P.E. 

JJPE Consulting, LLC 

Structural Engineering Consultants 

620 SE Border Lane 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Phone: (cell) 831-776-9046 

E-mail: Jessejaramillo6400@comcast.net 

Elaine R. Albrich | Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400 | Portland, 

OR 97201 
Direct: (503) 778-5423 | Cell: (503) 250-4429 | 

Fax: (503) 276-5723 

Email: elainealbrich@dwt.com 

Website: www.dwt.com 

Mark D. Shipman 

Saalfeld Griggs PC 

250 Church St. SE, Suite 200 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-399-1070 

Fax: 503-371-2927 

E-mail: mshipman@sglaw.com 

Website: www.sglaw.com 

Joseph M Strunk 

Attorney at Law 

Carol J. Prause Law Office LLC 

408 SE Baker Street 
PO Box 827 

McMinnville, Oregon 97128 

Office: (503) 434-5575 Cell: (503) 975-1833 
jstrunk@ppllp.net 

Nick Blundon – PE, CESCL, CWRE 

541-510-5910 
blundonengineering.com  

 Mark Hoyt 

 Sherman Sherman Jonnie & Hoyt, LLP 

 693 Chemekata St. NE 

 Salem, OR 973601 

 Phone: 503-364-2281 

 Website: shermlaw.com 

   

 Anderson Beals 

 Sherman Sherman Jonnie & Hoyt, LLP 

 693 Chemekata St. NE 

 Salem, OR 973601 

 Phone: 503-364-2281 

 Website: shermlaw.com 
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